02/17/2012 02:31 7033597120 **700480682** 

Form	PTO-1595	(Rev. 0	3-11)
			00/04/0041

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: BUTTS, JR., KENNETH E.			
PETERSEN, IRA	Internal Address:			
	into nel Ptadi edal			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>638 Kimberly Way</u>			
Execution Date(s) <u>January 24, 2012</u>				
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Stevensville</u> State: <u>Maryland</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:21666			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other <u>Release of Lien (Collateral Assignment)</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
6823802				
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_ONE			
Name: John Bond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40,00</u>			
Internal Address: Law Office of John Bond, PLLC				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2448				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Falrfax	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22031</u>				
Phone Number: <u>703-359-7116</u>				
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:ibond@ibondlaw.com -	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	February 22, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Kenneth E. Butts, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT OF SATISFACTION OF LIEN (COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT) UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1. Inventor and patent owner Kenneth E. Butts, Jr. assigned to Ira Petersen a security interest in the patent identified below and assignor recorded the lien (collateral assignment) against a patent as identified below.

- Patent Subject to Lien: Patent No. 6823802
   Issue Date: November 30, 2004
   Inventor: Butts, Kenneth E., Jr. Title: Portable Expandable Project Table
- Assignee: Petersen, Ira 8830 Elaine Avenue Manassas, Virginia 20112
- 4. Lien Recorded at: Reel/Frame: 024563/0070 Date: June 18, 2010

5. I, Kenneth E. Butts, Jr., lien creditor, made payment in satisfaction of the above-mentioned debt secured by the above-mentioned collateral assignment, do hereby certify that the same has been paid in full, and the lien (collateral assignment) therein created and retained is hereby released.

DATE: Jan. 24, 2012 enneth E. Butts, Jr.

Lien Creditor/Assignor

State/Commonwealth of Virginia County of Fairfax

The foregoing is acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me this .2.1.44,..... day of January 2012 by Kenneth E. Butts, Jr.

John Bor otary Public

CRAFFINITAIN IN OF VIRGINIA GISTRATION DIARY PUB ommission Expires, y 31, 2014 REEL: 027761 FRAME: 0979

**RECORDED: 02/22/2012**